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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:59:17AM

Assembly District 77

 10,663 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 266 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 176 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,105 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,105 

 9,833 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 557 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 80 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 93 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 232 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 66 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 49 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 14 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 11 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 43 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 ANGEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREWERY MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMIAH MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,987 

Unrecorded  118 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:59:17AM

Assembly District 78

 8,417 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 263 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 125 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,805 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,805 

 7,139 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 780 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 127 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 113 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 259 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 117 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 71 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 19 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 15 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 49 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.C. POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENTINE BARNES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,697 

Unrecorded  108 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:59:17AM

Assembly District 79

 11,935 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 303 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 147 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,385 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,385 

 10,896 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 593 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 127 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 131 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 279 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 60 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 54 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 17 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 24 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 46 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 BELKIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KARMEN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HEWITT (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GUZMAN JR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,242 

Unrecorded  143 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:59:17AM

Assembly District 80

 13,366 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 565 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 189 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,120 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,120 

 9,458 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,695 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 463 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 163 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 340 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 265 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 224 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 60 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 30 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 101 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYLL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARD GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO CESAR DE LOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINAL LEE BACHUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JEROME WEBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MARY WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR GIDANSINGH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,833 

Unrecorded  287 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:59:17AM

Assembly District 81

 19,332 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 870 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 273 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,475 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,475 

 12,383 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,597 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 679 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 322 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 796 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 497 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 280 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 131 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 55 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 233 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 AARON CHITELMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA K GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE KUSTOFF BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SOOKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AXXEL FROMETA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS ALFREDO WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BASTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY FORSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J KARNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNALD M. APPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC F. PHILIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDA TOURIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL M. SPECIACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE COMINSKIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGG L ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY IUSERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILDA K BRADY FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 6 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE BOGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN PAUL NOONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:59:17AM

Assembly District 81

 1 JOE PLEEMERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LUDEWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA SALTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MCGRAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY TYRRELL (WRITE-IN)

 11 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OREILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOELLE VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 OSBORNE HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DOHSETY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SHUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBEKAH SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV JEAN PAUL SOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BASHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBIE GOSINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 6 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAUN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIFRA LONDOWNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SHUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN G SCHWARZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUE ELLEN ODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY LORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAN PARISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVERITO MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY Y. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,098 

Unrecorded  377 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:59:17AM

Assembly District 82

 22,864 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 570 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 199 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,633 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,633 

 13,326 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,040 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,145 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 227 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 461 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 331 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 424 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 123 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 41 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 148 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KATECHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY DEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER R. CONNELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RIOEDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SONYA R. DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR R. VALENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGIL SOLLOZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER DAUM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,295 

Unrecorded  338 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:59:17AM

Assembly District 83

 15,511 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 464 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 161 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,136 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,136 

 14,571 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 637 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 123 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 136 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 257 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 76 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 70 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 23 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 26 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 56 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 ANTHONY JOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. TODD WHITMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERRON PINNOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN NATION (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN ARMFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAULT S CHAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALIH MONCRIEF (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR BOWMAN JR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,997 

Unrecorded  139 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:59:17AM

Assembly District 84

 9,887 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 206 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 156 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,249 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,249 

 8,810 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 618 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 100 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 128 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 258 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 57 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 41 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 21 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 19 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 47 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 DENAILLA M. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDIE MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON STRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARLA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYCHAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILDA LONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSBORNE HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVO VANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA L GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,121 

Unrecorded  128 

Page 10 of 17



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:59:17AM

Assembly District 85

 10,590 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 225 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 163 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,978 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,978 

 9,323 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 769 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 123 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 129 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 229 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 90 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 64 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 25 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 15 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 47 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 ALEX BARRIOS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY BROCKINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROMAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUSSELL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,831 

Unrecorded  147 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:59:17AM

Assembly District 86

 8,359 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 190 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,702 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,702 

 7,588 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 483 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 79 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 74 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 227 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 44 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 31 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 19 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 14 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 30 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,594 

Unrecorded  108 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:59:17AM

Assembly District 87

 12,643 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 312 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 174 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,129 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,129 

 10,746 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,193 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 220 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 161 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 301 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 128 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 99 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 35 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 25 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 59 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 AMANDA ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL A COFRESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER A CARRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIUS LEYLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BARZEY SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELODY REID (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 OSBORNE HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,988 

Unrecorded  141 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:59:17AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 143,567 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,234 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,916 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  149,717 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  149,717 

 114,073 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,962 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 3,266 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,677 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 3,639 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,731 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 1,407 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 487 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 275 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 859 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 AARON CHITELMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BARRIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA K GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE KUSTOFF BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY JOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SOOKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL A COFRESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AXXEL FROMETA (WRITE-IN)

 9 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELKIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. TODD WHITMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS ALFREDO WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BASTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER A CARRION (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY FORSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J KARNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIUS LEYLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYLL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA FOX (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:59:17AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 DENAILLA M. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNALD M. APPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY BROCKINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREWERY MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARD GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC F. PHILIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KATECHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERRON PINNOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDA TOURIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDIE MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL M. SPECIACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE COMINSKIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGG L ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY IUSERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY DEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILDA K BRADY FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 11 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.C. POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON STRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE BOGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN PAUL NOONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER R. CONNELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMIAH MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PLEEMERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LUDEWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RIOEDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROMAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN NATION (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA SALTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARLA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 KARMEN SMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:59:17AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 KENNETH JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BARZEY SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MCGRAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY TYRRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELODY REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 23 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OREILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYCHAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN ARMFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILDA LONT (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOELLE VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 OSBORNE HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DOHSETY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SHUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO CESAR DE LOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBEKAH SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINAL LEE BACHUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAULT S CHAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV JEAN PAUL SOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVO VANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BASHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBIE GOSINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JEROME WEBB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MARY WEST (WRITE-IN)

 7 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALIH MONCRIEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAUN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIFRA LONDOWNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SONYA R. DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SHUMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:59:17AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 STEPHEN HEWITT (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN G SCHWARZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUE ELLEN ODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY LORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 103 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENTINE BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAN PARISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA L GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR BOWMAN JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR GIDANSINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR R. VALENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGIL SOLLOZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVERITO MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER DAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY Y. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GUZMAN JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUSSELL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  147,683 

Unrecorded  2,034 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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